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Legislation for Removal of Judges

-236. Shri Barl Vishnu Kamath:
Will the Minister of Borne AlJairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 753_A on the 18th September, 1953 reg;"'ding l"gis-
lation for removal of Judges and state:

(a) Wh"th"r consideration of the matter has been concluded; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Minister of Borne Affairs (Shrl Nanda): (a) "nel (b), The consideration of the matter has not yet concluded.

Ga; from Pakistan

{
S'lri Bishandlander Seth:

-237. S!ui Illl;l;)!1:
Shri Vishram Prasad:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fart that India has requested the Pakiotan Government for the supply of gas;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Pakistan Government thereto;

(C) the manner in which this gas will be utilised;

(d) whether any terms and conditions have been quoted by the Pakistan Government; and

(e) how far they are acceptable to India?

The Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals (Shri Humayun Kabir):
(a) to (e). The Pakistan Government indicated an interest in supply_
ing natural gas to India in 1960.
Discussions at expert level were held in 1961 concerning quantities available, supply points, period of availability, price and related questions.
Since the price indicated by the Pakistan authorities was not considered economic and since payment was lIesired in pounds sterling, the proposal could not fructify.

Indian Archaeologist to Afghanlsta.

r Shri P. R. Chakravertl:
I Shri P. C. BOrooah:

-238 J ~ Raghunath Sinrh
" Shrl Dhaon:
I Shri B. p. Yadava:
L Shri Bishanchander Seth:

Will t'te Minister of Education be plea"ed to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a team of Tndian archaeologists is proposed to be sent to Bamian in Afghanistan for exploration ani preservation of the reli"s of Buddha there; and

(b) whether similar teams are exp",c:tcd to h" sent on deplltation to Iraq and U A.R. to have exploratory ourvey?

Th" D .. putv Mini-,tel in fhe Ministry of EIllte3tinn (Dr. 1\1. M. Has): ~.
There is a proposal bdoT'c Government to senel ~J archopolo[!ical exped.iliOn to A , ~ I1 (0 work in the
fields of eXC'3vation <lnrl prp.servation

Of the relics at Bamian. The proposal is under examination.

(b) There is no nropOsa I to send II team to Iraq. Regarding U.A.R., the proposal is under considera tion.

Reservation for S.C. & S.T.

{
~  Ram:tchandra ~

-239. Shri N. R. Laskar:
Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Minister of Borne Affairs be pleased to refer to tlte reply given to Starred Question No. 352 on the 28th August, 1963 and state:

(a) whether any decision has since been taken to reserve 12-112 per cent in the quota of promotion of rm-
ployees from Class IV to Class III for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled
Tribes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shrl Bajar.
DaVis): (a) It has been decided that in

